



CITY OF MONROE

**Date:** 08/30/2022

## City of Monroe partnering with Ouachita Works and other local agencies to hold job & career expo

(Monroe, LA) The City of Monroe is excited to partner with Ouachita Workforce 81, Goodwill, the United Way, the Monroe and the West Monroe/West Ouachita Chambers of Commerce, the City of West Monroe, and the Ouachita Parish Police Jury to bring you the Job & Career Expo, presented by Ouachita Works.

The Job & Career Expo will be held Thursday, September 21, 2022, from 10:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. in the Monroe Civic Center Arena.

Ouachita Parish business owners are invited to take part in the Job & Career Expo. If you'd like to sign your business up, call (318) 325-1961.

The Job & Career Expo is open to all job seekers. If you're underemployed, unemployed, or just considering a career change, you are encouraged to come out to the expo. There will be dozens of Ouachita Parish businesses that are all looking to hire new employees or backfill positions.

The Job & Career Expo will also have Training Providers on hand who will be able to provide additional training to qualifying candidates.

## The Job & Career Expo is free to the public! Candidates are urged to dress for success; show up interview-ready!

Ouachita Works is a partnership between Ouachita Workforce 81 and the Monroe and West Monroe/West Ouachita Chambers of Commerce.

For more details, call (318) 325-1961.

Best,

## Michelli Martin

Media Relations Director michelli.martin@ci.monroe.la.us 318-372-7640